Owner's
Manual
Please read
this manual
before
operating
your inverter
Pure Sine Wave

The installer/operator should be especially aware of the requirements to maintain secure, tight, water-resistant
electrical connections and to provide for strain relief for DC wires and appliance wiring.
5
2
HOW YOUR INVERTER WORKS
 The inverter converts low voltage DC (Direct Current) from a battery or other DC power source to the standard
nominal 115 volt AC (Alternating Current) household power.
DESIGN FEATURES
•	 High efficiency
•	 Compact size
•	 Low Idle current
•	 Soft Start Technology
•	 LCD Remote Control (for 1000 W, 1500 W & 2000 W models).
POWER RATINGS
The continuous power ratings of the models are as follows:
•	 SSW-350-12A	 -	 350 Watts
•	 SSW-600-12A	 -	 600 Watts
•	 SSW-1000-12A	 -	 1000 Watts
•	 SSW-1500-12A	 -	 1500 Watts
•	 SSW-2000-12A	 -	 2000 Watts
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
The inverter converts power in two stages. The first stage is a DC to DC conversion process that raises the
low voltage DC at the inverter input to high voltage DC of approximately 150 VDC. The second stage is the
actual inverter stage that converts the high voltage DC into nominal 115 VAC, 60 Hz AC (RMS). The DC-to-